

Livello dei Diritti Aeroportuali per il periodo tariffario 2024-2028
Regulated charges - Ciampino 2024-2028

Regulated charges - Ciampino 2024-2028 (€)			2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	
Passenger charges⁽¹⁾	Adults	of which Commercial aviation UE	€ per paying pak	7,75	7,76	7,76	7,76	7,76
		of which Commercial aviation EXTRA UE	€ per paying pak	7,92	7,92	7,92	7,92	7,92
		of which General aviation UE	€ per paying pak	76,66	76,66	76,66	76,66	76,66
		of which General aviation EXTRA UE	€ per paying pak	78,33	78,34	78,34	78,34	78,34
	Children⁽²⁾	of which Commercial aviation UE	€ per paying pak	3,88	3,88	3,88	3,88	3,88
		of which Commercial aviation EXTRA UE	€ per paying pak	3,96	3,96	3,96	3,96	3,96
		of which General aviation UE	€ per paying pak	38,33	38,33	38,33	38,33	38,33
		of which General aviation EXTRA UE	€ per paying pak	39,17	39,17	39,17	39,17	39,17
Cargo Embarkation / Disembarkation duties⁽³⁾	<i>To be calculated on gross weight over 500 grams</i>		€ per Kg/fraction	0,0203	0,0203	0,0203	0,0203	0,0203
	<i>Minimum charge</i>		€	0,220	0,220	0,220	0,220	0,220
Security pax⁽⁴⁾	of which Commercial aviation		€ per paying pak	3,95	3,95	3,95	3,95	3,95
	of which General aviation		€ per paying pak	22,87	22,87	22,87	22,87	22,87
Hold Baggage Screening Security Tax⁽⁵⁾	of which Commercial aviation		€ per paying pak	1,30	1,30	1,30	1,30	1,30
	of which General aviation		€ per paying pak	22,84	22,84	22,84	22,84	22,84
Parking⁽⁶⁾	of which Commercial aviation		€ per tonn/hour or fraction	0,09	0,09	0,09	0,09	0,09
	of which General aviation		€ per tonn/hour or fraction	0,22	0,22	0,22	0,22	0,22
Landing & Take-Off⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	Aviaz. Commerciale							
	<= 25 tons		€ per tonn	8,22	8,22	8,22	8,22	8,22
	> 25 tons		€ per tonn	8,22	8,22	8,22	8,22	8,22
	Aviaz. Generale							
De-Icing⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾	<= 25 tons		€ per tonn	20,76	20,76	20,76	20,76	20,76
	> 25 tons		€ per tonn	20,76	20,76	20,76	20,76	20,76
De-Icing⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾	Aircraft up to 80 tons		€ per hour/fraction	4.861,31	4.861,31	4.861,31	4.861,31	4.861,31
	Aircraft over 80 tons		€ per hour/fraction	7.291,97	7.291,97	7.291,97	7.291,97	7.291,97
Lost & Found⁽⁹⁾	Desk		€ sqm/month	109,46	109,46	109,46	109,46	109,46
	Warehouse		€ sqm/month	27,03	27,03	27,03	27,03	27,03
Offices/Operations Area⁽⁹⁾	Central buildings (PG 820)		€ sqm/month	22,31	22,31	22,31	22,31	22,31
	Offshore offices		€ sqm/month	13,55	13,55	13,55	13,55	13,55
	Rooms and buildings for warehouses		€ sqm/month	9,98	9,98	9,98	9,98	9,98
	Areas intended for removable buildings		€ sqm/month	5,14	5,14	5,14	5,14	5,14
Check-in desks	Annual fee for each desk		€ per hour/fraction	25.327,76	25.327,76	25.327,76	25.327,76	25.327,76
	Hourly fee for each desks (05-14)		€ per hour/fraction	15,83	15,83	15,83	15,83	15,83
	Hourly fee for each desks (14:01-04:59)		€ per hour/fraction	9,50	9,50	9,50	9,50	9,50
	Transit / gate desks for flight		€ per flight	10,55	10,55	10,55	10,55	10,55
PRM		€ per paying pak		0,29				

Fonte: Società Aeroporti di Roma S.p.A. – allegato alla PEC del 19 aprile 2024 (prot. ART 41207/2024).